
fuR.fl· forcfiTTT mf1:~ ch"'((Tl. 

1 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTI IOR ITY 
OFFICE OF Tl-IE EXECUTIV E ENGINEER (Ll 

ELECTR ICAL DIVI SION No. I 
SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER (FO R GENERAL WORKfil 

(App licable for inviting two bid system) 

Execuri,e Engi neer (E) El 1 .· 1 o· • • . . . . . . 
- . , ec 11ca 1v1s1011 no. I on behalf of De ll11 Development Authority in vites onl,ne 

percentage rate bids from a . d & 1. 'bl . . .~ . pp1ove ' e 1g1 e contractors of ODA, CPWD, 13SNL, Rail ways and those or 
appro~nate 11st of MES and P & Tin Two Bid System rullilling the eligibi lity criteria for the following work 
up to J.00 P.M. on ... ... * .. ....... 

I. NIT No. 
0 I/EE/ELD-I/DDA/2023-24 

2. Name of Work Restoration and Rcjun·nation of 

3. 
Yamuna River Flood Plains(YRFP). 

Sub Head lLED lighting & misc. works for moon 
structure at Baansera opposite Sarai 
Kale Khan between NH-24 to DND 
Flyway. 

4. Estimated Cost put to bid Rs. I 0,03,222/-
5. Earnest Money Rs.20,064/-(Earnest money deposit 

declaration to be submitted in lieu of EMO) 
6. Period of completion 01 Months 
7. Publish Date (up loadin_g) 16.05.2023 
8. Bid submission start date & time, 16.05 .2023 

scanning & uploading UTR ofRTGS I 
N EFT against EMO, proof of payment 
for processing fee & other documents 

9. Bid submission end date & time, 23.05.2023 Upto 3.00 PM 
scanning & uploading UTR ofRTGS / 
N EFT against EMD, proof of payment 
for processing fee & other documents 

10. Bid opening date & time 24.05.2023 at 3.30 PM 
11. Time & date of opening of price bid To be notified after qualification of eligible 

agencies. # 

* : To be filled in approved NIT by NIT approving authority. 
** : Pre bid shall be held only for specialized works 
# : To be filled in by tender inviting authority while uploading tender. 

I. The intending bidder must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6/7 carefully, He should only 
submit his bid if he consider himself eligible and he is in possession of al l the documents required . 

2. Information and instructions for bidders posted on website shall form of bid document. 
3. The bid document consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of various types of 

items to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be comp li1::d with and 
other necessary documents can be seen from www.dda .org.inor central public procurement 
portal https:// eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app free of cost. 
Those contracts not registered on the website mentioned above, are required to get registered 
beforehand. If needed they can be imparted training on online tendering process as per details 
availab le on the website. The intending bidder must have va lid class - 11 digital signature to submit 
the bid. 

4. But the bid can only be submitted after depositing E - tendering processing fee, and uploading the 
mandatory scanned documents 

Note: Bidders registered in Contractor's Registration Board (CRB) of DOA are required to pay the 
d e-tenderine annual char2es as un er: 

s. Class of Contractor Amount to be paid per Annum 
No. 
I. Class-I Rs. 20,000 + GST (ii/ I 8% 
2. Class-JI Rs. 16,000 + GST u 18% 
3. Class-III Rs. 14,000 + GST t 18% 
4. Class-IV Rs. I 0,000 + OST tt 18% -
5. Class-V Rs. 6,000 + GST (iv. 18% -

-The bidders (Contractor/Consultants) who are not 1eg1stered m DDA and WJSh to bid in DOA 
tenders are required to pay annual charge of e-tendering to Secretary CRB, DDA (vlde letter no~ F4. · 



2 

t 8) 7~'T,1isc./Secy.'CRB/201 7/284 dated 06.06.20 17 issued by secretary (CRB) DOA in prescribed 
from as under· -

S. No. Cost of work Amount to be paid as ner Annum 
I. Up to Rs. 15.00 Lac Rs. 6,000+GST (a 18% .., 

Above Rs. 15.00 Lac to Rs. 20 Crore Rs. 20,000+GST 1 m, 18% 
3. Above Rs. 20 Crore Rs. 50,000+GST 1 m, 18% 

Proof of registration (if applicable) and the proof of payment and its scanned copy are to be 
uploaded. 

Earnest money shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in the account of Senior 

Account Officer Horticulture CAU DDA having SB account No.01201110000010 

"ith HDFC Bank Laxmi Deep building Laxmi Nagar Distt. Centre, Delhi - ll0092 
Branch (IFSC code HDFC0000120)l 

Tiie unique transaction reference of RTGS/ NEFT shall have to be scanned& up loaded by the 
bidder in the e-tendering system within the period of bid submission. (The Executive Engineer, 
ELD-I will get earnest money verified from CAU based on the unique transaction reference 
number against each RTGS/ NEFT payment before the bids are opened).- (Earnest money deposit 
declaration to be submitted in lieu of EMO) 

The unique transaction reference of RTGS / NEFT against EMO shall be submitted to tender 
opening Authority by the lowest bidder within one week of demand. 
The bid submitted shall be opened at 03 :30 pm on __ * __ . 

Note:-'The bidder will use one UTR for one work only. In case it is found that he has used one UTR 
number for different bids, the entire bid submitted by him will be rejected and he will be debarred 
from further biding in ODA in futu re." 

5. Those contractors not registered on the website mentioned above, are required to get registered 
beforehand. If needed they can be imparted training on online tendering process as per details 
available on the website. 

6. The intending bidder must have valid class-II digita l signature to submit the bid. 

7. On opening date. the contractor can login and see the bid opening process. After opening of bids he 
will receive the competitor bid sheets. 

8. Contractor can upload documents in the form of JPG format and PDF fo1mat. 

9. Contractor must ensure to quote rate of each item. In addition to this while selecting any of cells a 
warning appears that if any cell is left blank the same shall be treated as "0". Therefore, if any cell is 
left blank and no rate is quoted by the bidder, rate of such item shall be treated as "0' (ZERO). 
However, if a tenderer quotes nil rates against each item in item rate tender or does not quote any 
percentage above I below on the total amount of the tender or any section / sub head in percentage 
rate tender, the tender shall be treated as invalid and wi ll not be considered as lowest tenderer. 

IO. The department reserves the right to reject any prospective app lication without assigning any reason 
and to restrict the list of qualified contractors to any number deemed suitable by it, if too many tenders 
are received satisfying the laid down criterion. 

i) 

ii) 

i) 

iv) 

List of self-attested documents to be scanned and uploaded w ithin th e period of tender 

s ubmission: 
The unique transaction reference of RTGS / NEFT agai nst EMO OR Agency shall submit an 

Affidavit as per Arinexu re-A. . . . 
Scanned copy of proof of payment made for tender processmg fee charges as detailed m para 

4 above. I d t· d -1 d 
Certificate of Registration for /under GST Act and ac know e ge n~ent o up to ate ft e return, / 
JGST / UTGST; SGST under GST Act 20 17 & Tax Clearance c~rt1fic~te . 
If the bidder has not obtained GST registration in the state 1~ which the ~ork 1s_to be tak~n 
up, then in such a case the bidder shall upload t:01JGow

8
T111g t~ndcr~akmg ':'fi1th the_ b~d 

document "If work is awarded to me, I / we shall obtam rcg1stratton cert1 1ca~e ~\11tlun 
one month from the date of receipt of award letter or before payment of I st R.A. bill 
Scanned copy of Tender Acceptance Letter, as per attached fonnat. 

I 



f,=;,;,rfr fr:-Tj-;-n:f :.rrf. ... r-:T.Wf 

3 

l'un iL'L'11d111l! 1 l 1 • l. . 1 , 1 db 1. 
. . . 

, l 1.:11u; 1 upoa(c eorcopcnrnnoftender(1fany). 

A,i 
1111d

t'l'l<1l-.ing that "The Ph) sical proof or RTGS / NEFT UTRs shall be deposited bv me / us with 

thi.: I I ( .. ill" I i.. ·d · 
- - · 

_ : ' . 
111

1:!- 1 ll! 11 1 111 ca ... c I / we become the lowest bidder within a "eek of the opening ot 

f lllal1L' lill bid tllh1:nvi',C department ma) reject the bid and also take action to ½ ithdraw my / our 

cnl,..,1111l'lll / debar me/ us from tcndcrinl!. i~ DOA. 

11111.•grit y ract -

I k-nric:al Licc11 ..,c 

l·,nli,tmcnt order. 

\ii) 
viii) 
ix) 
\) No req uest fi:.)r \\ ithJnmal of tender afler opening of technical bid & prior to opening of 

financ ial bid ~ ill be entertained. Once participated in tendering process, even if an agency 

r~qucst for \\ ithdrawal, the sa me will not be accepted & financial bid ,viii be opened 

Noll:: It i~ nwnJatory to upload sca1111cd copies of all the documents includi ng GST registration if these 

document, arc not uploaJcd, then bid will become imalid and shall summari ly be rejected. 

No.F.13 (37)/EL.D-1/A/C's/DDA/ /7t( o 
(\)p) to:-
1. CE/l lo11iculturc/DDA 

,., SE/ I ICC-3/DDA . 

3. FO to CE/l lo11iculturdD DA. 

4. FE/Elect.Di, n.2 to 13/DDA . 

5. Sr.AOC AU/11011.,/DDA. 

6. All AE's &AE(Plg.)/El~ct.Dirn-11DDA. 

7. ASO/Llectrical Division No. I /ODA. 

8. AAO Tb:trical Di, ision No. I/DOA . 

9. Notice Board tt..~L.D-1 /DDA. 

I 0. Agr~em~nt Cop). 

~\,,,Jl\\~ -\"\ ~ < 
.~ }~ ~ 

Electrical Division No.1/DDA 

Date: I b -0 ~ · ?.:, 

~\J~ w ~ c~ 
EE(E)/E . -1 D~ 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

